ORDINANCE 0:34-2023

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE REPEALING ORDINANCE 0:22-2023

WHEREAS, The Township Council of the Township of Monroe Adopted Ordinance No. O:22-2023 on May 22, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Pinelands Commission did not approve the adopted Ordinance and requested additional updates and revisions as per communications from July 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Township Solicitor and the Cannabis Committee made said revisions to Ordinance O:22-2023 pursuant to the Pinelands Commission requests; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Council of the Township of Monroe as follows:

SECTION I. Ordinance No. 22-2023 is hereby repealed in its entirety.

SECTION II. This Ordinance shall take effect twenty (20) days after the final passage and publications as required by law.

| | TOWNSHIP OF MONROE |
|--|---------------------------|
| ATTEST: | CNCL. PRES., CAROLANN FOX |
| Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison, RMC | |

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

The foregoing Ordinance was introduced at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe held on the 11th day of September, 2023, and will be considered for final passage and adoption at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to be held on 25th day of September, 2023 at the Municipal Building, 125 Virginia Avenue, Williamstown, New Jersey 08094, at which time any person interested therein will be given an opportunity to be heard.

Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison, RMC

ORDINANCE 0:34-2023

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE REPEALING ORDINANCE 0:22-2023

ROLL CALL VOTE

1st Reading

| | AYES | NAYS | ABSTAIN | ABSENT |
|-----------------|------|------|---------|--------|
| Cncl. Adams | | | | |
| Cncl. Garbowski | | | | |
| Cncl. Heverly | | | | |
| Cncl. McKinney | | | | |
| Cncl. O'Reilly | | | | |
| Cncl. Valcourt | | | | |
| Cncl. Pres. Fox | | | | |
| Tally: | | | | |

2nd Reading

| | AYES | NAYS | ABSTAIN | ABSENT |
|-----------------|------|------|---------|--------|
| Cncl. Adams | | | | |
| Cncl. Garbowski | | | | |
| Cncl. Heverly | | | | |
| Cncl. McKinney | | | | |
| Cncl. O'Reilly | | | | |
| Cncl. Valcourt | | | | |
| Cncl. Pres. Fox | | | | |
| Tally: | | | | |

| | The foregoing ordinar | nce was hereby approve | ed by the Mayor of the | ne Township of Monroe | |
|---------|-----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|---|
| on this | day of | , 2023. | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | _ |
| | | | MAVOR CRECO | DV A WOLFE | |